Meet: Region | - Class AA

Location: Elkins

Date: October 24, 2024

* Denotes Unofficial State Meet Qualifier

Boys Team Scores

1 Elkins 24

2 Grafton 54

3 Williamstown 65

4 East Fairmont 93

5 Wheeling Central 158

6 North Marion 159

Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Team

1 Trevor George 10 Elkins

2 Joshua Bodkins 11 Elkins

3 Gavin Brown 12 Elkins

4 Julian Johnson 12 Williamstown
5 Benjamin Tenney 11 Elkins

6 Colson Annon 11 Grafton

7 William Coiner 12 Williamstown
8 MJ Niggemyer 12 Grafton

9 Chase Maier 9 Grafton

10 Nathaniel Stuck 12 East Fairmont
11 Frank Conner 12 Williamstown
12 Donovan Childs 12 East Fairmont
13 Bode Konchar 11 Oak Glen

14 Treven Schaefer 9 Elkins

15 Bobby Valentine 11 Elkins

16 Briar Larew 9 Grafton

17 Cameron Gray 9 Grafton

18 Preston Nixon 11 Elkins

19 Michael Hutnick 11 Wheeling Cent.
20 Isaac Young 9 Grafton

21 Chase Pickering 10 Williamstown
22 John Gouzd 9 Grafton

23 Dominic Rinehart 10 East Fairmont
24 Zander Boyce 10 Williamstown
25 Bryler Wilson 9 East Fairmont
26 Ben Barnes 10 East Fairmont
27 Joshua Shamblin 9 Williamstown
28 Brayden Weaver 11 East Fairmont
29 Thaddeus Tennant 12 North Marion
30 Grayson Childs 10 East Fairmont
31 Brady Carpenter 11 North Marion
32 Isaiah Smith 11 Weir

Time

17:45.0
18:09.4
18:18.8
18:28.1
18:29.3
18:32.6
18:35.6
18:47.6
18:48.3
18:58.4 *
19:15.2
19:21.4 *
19:33.9 *
19:34.6
19:45.3
19:49.6
19:54.5
19:58.4
20:07.3 *
20:08.5
20:11.1
20:14.5
20:38.7 *
20:48.9
21:03.2
21:09.0
21:18.1
21:28.7
21:54.2
22:03.9
22:03.9
22:35.3



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Nathaniel Barack

Blake Huggins
Aidan McKenna
Wyatt Hostuttler
Jay Degnegaard
David DeFelice
Mason Bowers
Sylas Shotwell
Nicholas Barack
Tyee Barish
Logan Hartley
Roy Fridley
Samuel Lin
George Fridley
Zachary Hartley
Shawn Ware

12
12
12
10
12
10
12

12
12

10

Wheeling Cent.

North Marion

Wheeling Cent.

Weir
North Marion
Weir
North Marion
Williamstown

Wheeling Cent.

Weir
Oak Glen
North Marion

Wheeling Cent.

North Marion
Oak Glen
Oak Glen

23:34.0
23:47.2
24:15.4
24:16.7
24:26.4
24:44.9
25:13.6
25:25.9
26:07.1
26:31.3
26:58.3
28:43.5
28:55.9
28:58.4
30:00.2
30:48.7



Meet:
Location: Hampshire
Date:

Region Il - Class AA

October 24, 2024

* Denotes Unofficial State Meet Qualifier

Boys Team Scores

1 Frankfort 29*

2 Keyser 75*

3 Lewis County 90*

4 Liberty Harrison 105

5 Hampshire 122

6 Lincoln 128

7 Berkeley Springs 169

8 South Harrison 224

9 Robert C. Byrd 238

10 Philip Barbour 239

Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Team

1 Ryan Hughes 12 Frankfort

2 Wyatt Thorne 10 Hampshire

3 Luca Altobello 10 Keyser

4 Adrian Bott 11 Lincoln

5 Eric Alexander 10 Frankfort

6 Gavin McDonald 11 Frankfort

7 Brody Skinner 10 Lewis County
8 Darius Gray 12 Frankfort

9 Johnny Jackson 10 Frankfort

10 Austin Shuman 12 Liberty Harr.
11 Carter Knight 10 Liberty Harr.
12 L.J. Sealey 12 Berkeley Spr.
13 Cooper Burkhammer 12 Lewis County
14 Richard Hudson 12 Hampshire
15 Dennis Napper 11 Liberty Harr.
16 Isaac Jones 11 Keyser

17 Don Starcher 9 Keyser

18 Noah Athey 11 Frankfort

19 Landyn McGee 10 Keyser

20 Austin Umstot 10 Keyser

21 Max Myers 11 Lincoln

22 lan Brown 10 Lewis County
23 Nicholas Taylor 12 Roane County
24 Zane Stewart 11 Lewis County
25 Josh Walls 11 Berkeley Spr.
26 Carder Holden 11 Lewis County
27 Aiden Byers 11 Lincoln

28 Ethan Richman 10 Hampshire

Time

17:25.8
17:31.9
17:37.8
18:01.1
18:01.5
18:01.7
18:14.0
18:16.3
18:22.1
18:25.5
18:30.6
18:54.4
18:55.0
19:19.1
19:19.5
19:33.1
19:33.6
19:35.1
19:37.4
19:42.9
19:47.2
19:54.3
19:58.2
20:00.0
20:03.0
20:14.8
20:18.0
20:21.0



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Jimmy Lance
Wyatt Miller
Noah Bragg
Ashtin Thomas
Nathaniel Linger
Jackson Swingle
Isaiah Starks

Hadrian Schnepp

James Powell
Mack Webb
Davian Hyde
Caleb Jenkins
Porter Lott
Jay Nazelrod
Harris Holden
Owen Debar

Jonathan Folmsbee

Kayden McElroy
Seth Nay

Drew Spires
Liam Stewart
Chase Hochard
Jackson Dice
Owen Baker

Luke Burkhammer

Jake Risinger
Tre Abbott
Keston Rose
Drew Skidmore
lan Welch

Chris Napper
Trey Daugherty
Cole Holt

Derek Chevalier
Kannon Hiney
Haven Ailor
Daniel Frame
Noah Thompson
Zander Clark
Hayden Dalton
Yezigel Ortiz
Finn Rowand

12
12
12
10
10
10
11
10
11
10

12
10
10
12
10
10
12
10
9

11
10
10
10
10
11
12
10
11

11
10
11

10
10

10

12

Roane County
Liberty Harr.
Roane County
Keyser

South Harrison
Keyser

Philip Barbour
Hampshire
Lincoln

Roane County
Robert C Byrd
Robert C Byrd
Frankfort
Berkeley Spr.
South Harrison
Lewis County
Liberty Harr.
Philip Barbour
Lincoln

Robert C Byrd
Berkeley Spr.
Hampshire
Hampshire
South Harrison
Lewis County
Berkeley Spr.
Philip Barbour
Lincoln

South Harrison
South Harrison
Liberty Harr.
Philip Barbour
Lincoln

Philip Barbour
Liberty Harr.
Berkeley Spr.
Robert C Byrd
Robert C Byrd
Berkeley Spr.
Philip Barbour
Robert C Byrd
Robert C Byrd

20:28.2
20:35.5
20:37.5
20:43.0
20:49.1
20:57.9
21:02.4
21:05.9
21:07.4
21:07.4
21:08.1
21:10.0
21:141
21:14.8
21:33.1
21:35.5
21:43.7
21:59.5
22:08.5
22:13.3
22:13.9
22:14.3
22:30.7
22:33.2
22:34.6
22:37.4
23:09.7
23:19.0
23:59.0
23:59.9
24:08.4
24:15.1
24:26.2
24:42 1
24:51.5
24:56.9
25:00.0
25:13.4
25:27.9
26:12.6
27:22.0
27:59.8



Meet: Region Il - Class AA
Location: Shady Spring

Date: October 24, 2024

* Denotes Unofficial State Meet Qualifier

Boys Team Scores

1 Shady Spring 38 *
2 PikeView 69 *
3 Clay County 89 *
4 Nicholas County 92
5 James Monroe 123
6 Liberty Raleigh 125
7 Westside 131
8 Independence 218

Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Team

1 Johnny Walkup 12 Nicholas

2 Ethan Dowdy 10 Shady Spring
3 Logan Malott 10 Shady Spring
4 Luke Barr 12 Nicholas

5 Sawyer Dobbins 12 Clay County

6 David Northrop 11 Shady Spring
7 Brody Lester 9 Westside

8 Jadon Acord 12 Liberty Raleigh
9 Elijah Keaton 11 PikeView

10 Tyler Huffman 10 PikeView

11 Caleb Rose 9 Shady Spring
12 Kane Nida 12 Clay County
13 Luke Collis 9 PikeView

14 Kaden Fitzwater 11 Clay County
15 Tristan Toler 11 Liberty Raleigh
16 Vaughn York 12 Shady Spring
17 Jonah Nolan 11 PikeView

18 Dapry Broyles 9 James Monroe
19 Whyatt Lilly 12 James Monroe
20 Josh Davis 11 PikeView

21 Nicholas Shumate 10 Westside

22 Skyler Broyles 9 James Monroe
23 Isaiah Via 9 PikeView

24 Jaxson Walker 10 Westside

25 Eli Broyles 11 James Monroe
26 Trent Hinkle 12 Clay County
27 Bo Huffman 11 Shady Spring
28 Eli Stover 11 Nicholas

29 Owen Groves 10 Nicholas

30 Maddox Hannah 10 Bluefield

Time

17:23.6
17:34.9
17:35.8
17:39.3
18:12.8
18:24.1
18:28.0
18:35.3
18:39.3
18:45.4
18:48.1
18:50.3
18:50.8
19:08.2
19:14.5
19:17.0
19:20.9
19:28.1
19:30.8
19:33.3
19:43.1
19:46.9
20:07.1
20:10.7
20:25.0
20:28.2
20:28.7
20:51.3
20:51.5
21:14.9



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Benjamin Sharp
Connor Bishop
Andrew Tanner
Max Newman
Eli Newman
Caleb Tyler
Maverick Smith
Adam Toler
Jonathan Miller
Titus Holcomb

Jameson Douglas

JJ Scarafino
Aidan Goforth
Tyler Hensley
Breyden Vance
Wesley Jones
Kaedin Fleming

Christian Thomas

Lyric Bauguess
Feyd Lucas

12
11

11
12
11
10
10
11

10
11

11

10

Nicholas
Shady Spring
Clay County
Liberty Raleigh
Liberty Raleigh
Liberty Raleigh
Nicholas
Westside
Liberty Raleigh
Bluefield
James Monroe
Independence
Bluefield
Liberty Raleigh
Westside
Independence
Independence
Bluefield
Independence
Independence

21:21.2
21:24.0
21:25.7
21:49.5
22:08.2
22:17.5
22:26.1
22:47.3
23:17.1
23:18.6
24:36.9
25:40.3
25:59.7
26:55.6
26:55.8
28:37.9
29:27.9
29:37.2
39:56.8
40:48.3



Region 4 AA Cross-Country Championship
Hosted by Wayne High School | 10/24/24
Results Provided by The Appalachian Timing Group - APTiming.com

* Denotes Unofficial State Meet Qualifier

High School Boys Overall Results

Place TmPl Name Gr School S Bib Time Pace
1 1 Colton Preece 9 Wayne M 1486 17:28.53 5:38
2 2 Dylan Straight 9 Herbert Hoover M 1413 17:34.38 5:40
3 3 Ronnie Blackshire 10 Buffalo M 1334 17:42.54 5:42
4 4 Nathan Harris 11 Buffalo M 1337 17:56.43 5:47
5 Wyatt Kirkpatrick 9 Point Pleasant M 1425 18:00.58 5:48
6 5 Trenton Ferguson 10 Wayne M 1484 18:03.00 5:49
7 6 Landon Preece 9 Wayne M 1487 18:04.36 5:50
8 7 Ian Barnett 9 Buffalo M 1333 18:15.72 5:53
9 8 Trey Tolley 10 Buffalo M 1341 18:29.92 5:58
10 9 Zack Miller 10 Poca M 1421 18:34.00 5:59
11 Brayden Lane 10 Scott M 1441 18:51.79 6:05
12 10 Travis Anderson 12 Herbert Hoover M 1409 19:03.28 6:08
13 11 Wesley Mallett 10 Buffalo M 1340 19:09.73 6:11
14 12 sam Born 9 Herbert Hoover M 1411 19:40.65 6:21
15 13 Ryan Harvey 10 Buffalo M 1338 19:52.53 6:24
16 14 Owen Cobb 10 Buffalo M 1335 19:54.36 6:25
17 15 Trendon Ritchie 9 Wayne M 1490 19:55.93 6:25
18 16 Isaiah Robertson 10 Wayne M 1491 20:00.13 6:27
19 17 Jacob Lemle 11 Poca M 1420 20:01.51 6:27
20 18 Dylan Wyrick 9 Wayne M 1492 20:03.42 6:28
21 19 Kruz Salisbury 10 Herbert Hoover M 1412 20:10.77 6:30
22 20 Lincoln Johnson 11 Wayne M 1485 20:16.40 6:32
23 Bryson Miller 9 Scott M 1442 21:00.75 6:46
24 21 Andrew Arbogast 10 Herbert Hoover M 1410 21:28.25 6:55
25 22 Cole stevens 9 Poca M 1424 21:37.87 6:58
26 23 Cruz Skeens 9 Poca M 1423 21:41.51 6:59
27 Bryce Quisenberry 10 Scott M 1444 22:13.00 7:10
28 Gabe Conley 11 Chapmanville M 1395 22:18.85 7:11
29 Jacob Vance 9 Chapmanville M 1398 22:27.23 7:14
30 Mitchell Defrehn 12 Sissonville M 1448 22:38.35 7:18
31 Gunner Prince 11 Scott M 1443 24:07.69 7:46
32 24 Daniel Hood 9 Poca M 1419 24:53.20 8:01
33 25 Layden Mitchell 9 Poca M 1422 25:08.16 8:06
34 Keaton Crichfield 11 Ripley M 1432 25:13.55 8:08
35 Colson Vance 12 Chapmanville M 1397 25:46.58 8:18
36 Travis Taylor 12 Sissonville M 1449 26:26.60 8:31
37 Jaxson Fillinger 11 Chapmanville M 1396 27:53.50 8:59
**%x%%* High ScChool Boys ******
kkkkkkkkxk*k*x TEAM SCORE ****kkkkx%
1. 33 Buffalo (18:19.0 91:34.7 1:27.2) *
1 3 Ronnie Blackshire 10 17:42.6
2 4 Nathan Harris 11 17:56.5
3 7 Ian Barnett 9 18:15.8
4 8 Trey Tolley 10 18:30.0
5 11 Wesley Mallett 10 19:09.8
6 ( 13) Ryan Harvey 10 19:52.6
7 ( 14) Owen Cobb 10 19:54.4
2. 43 Wayne (18:42.5 93:32.2 2:31.6) *
1 1 Colton Preece 9 17:28.6
2 5 Trenton Ferguson 10 18:03.0
3 6 Landon Preece 9 18:04.4
4 15 Trendon Ritchie 9 19:56.0
5 16 Isaiah Robertson 10 20:00.2
6 ( 18) Dylan Wyrick 9 20:03.5
7 ( 20) Lincoln Johnson 11 20:16.4
3. 64 Herbert Hoover (19:35.5 97:57.5 3:53.9) *
1 2 Dylan Straight 9 17:34.4
2 10 Travis Anderson 12 19:03.3
3 12 Sam Born 9 19:40.7
4 19 Kruz Salisbury 10 20:10.8
5 21 Andrew Arbogast 10 21:28.3
4. 95 Poca (21:21.7 106:48.3 6:19.2)
1 9 Zack Miller 10 18:34.0
2 17 Jacob Lemle 11 20:01.6
3 22 Cole Stevens 9 21:37.9
4 23 Cruz Skeens 9 21:41.6



24 Daniel Hood 9 24:53.2
( 25) Layden Mitchell 9 25:08.2



	Boys_2A_Region1
	Boys_2A_Region2
	Boys_2A_Region3
	Boys_2A_Region4

